
Vice President - Region B - Vice Président 
Brian Guitard     
428 Well Street    C 506 894 9984 
Dalhousie, NB 
E8C 2W3                 brian@1253.ca

NEW BRUNSWICK COUNCIL 
OF SCHOOL DISTRICT UNIONS 
CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC 
EMPLOYEES LOCAL 1253 

LIST OF OFFICERS - LISTE DES OFFICIERS 
MAY - MAI  2017                       MAY - MAI 2018  

CONSEIL DES SYNDICATS DES 
DISTRICTS SCOLAIRES DU N.B. 
DE LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE 
SECTION LOCALE 1253 

Vice President - Region A - Vice Président 
First Vice President -  Premier Vice Président 

Gerald Landry   R 506-739-7505 
208 Chemin Couturier  C 506-739-7505 
St-Joseph-de-Madawaska, NB  
E7B 2K5                 gerald@1253.ca 

Vice President - Region C - Vice Président 
Jeanette Curtis   R 506-622-0316 
80 Route 435   C 506-625-6964 
Whitney, NB 
E1V 4K5              jeanette@1253.ca 

Vice President - Region D - Vice Président 
Krista Duguay   R 506-383-8038 
114 Cove Rd.   C 506-871-0781 
Notre-Dame, NB 
E4V 1Y1                  krista@1253.ca

Vice President - Region E - Vice Président 
Richard Comeau   C 506-654-6665 
125 Perry Point Road 
Kingston, NB 
E5N 1J2                   rick@1253.ca 

Vice President - Region F - Vice Président 
Will Thibodeau   R 506-472-2836 
104 Carlisle Road  C 506-471-7317 
Douglas, NB 
E3G 7N4                    will@1253.ca 

Vice President - Region G - Vice Président 
Connie Haines   R 506-246- 5546 
1148 Route 580   B 506-392-5117 
Glassville, NB   C 506-391-8052 
E7L 1P8                  connie@1253.ca

President - Président 
Brien Watson   R 506-693-0706 
361 Sandy Point Road  C 506-343-0454 
Saint John, NB   F 506-643-6088 
E2K 3S1                   brien@1253.ca  

Secretary - Treasurer - Secrétaire - trésorière 
Kelly C Way   C 506-466-8899 
PO Box 103   F 506-466-6925 
Moores Mills, NB 
E5A 1X7                  kelly@1253.ca

Coordinator - Coordonnateur 
David Perkins   C 506-721-7282 
208 Lancaster Avenue  W 506-635-1622 
Saint John, NB 
E2M 2K9              dperkins@cupe.ca 

Trustee - Syndic (3)  2019 
Christopher Watson  C 506-633-9123 
134 Ocean Drive 
Saint John, NB 
E2P 1G6 

Trustee - Syndic (2)   2018 
Iris Lloyd   R 506 654 1040 
1801 Loch Lomond Road 
Saint John, NB 
E2J 2A4 

Trustee Syndic (1)   2017 
Shirley Basque   R 506-654-1040 
1920 Amirault Street 
Dieppe, NB 
E1A 7J8 

http://www.1253.ca 

CUPE Office Fredericton 506-458-8059 
CUPE Office Saint John  506-635-1622 
CUPE Office Moncton  506-857-2816 
CUPE Office Bathurst  506-548-8815 
CUPE Office Edmundston 506-735-3346 
CUPE Office Dalhousie  506-684-5518 


